

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:3139)
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2003 in CMSA 50/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. SESHAGIRI RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF HYDERADAB
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned till after s
ummer vacation to file affidavit explaining the delay.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master